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Revised 11-12-14 

Lisa Cates, Chairperson 
11524 Carriage Rest Court 
Louisville, KY 40243 
502/544-0532 Fax 502/412-5454 
lisacates@aol.com 
Joined 2011 
1st Term Expires:  December 2017 
 
Linda Ruffenach, Vice Chair 
Execuity 
9462 Brownsboro Rd, Ste 156 
Louisville, KY 40241 
502-386-5504 
Linda@ execuity.com 
Joined 2011 
1st Term Expires:  December 2017 
 
Michael Browder, Treasurer 
U.S. Dept of Housing and Urban Development 
Project Manager 
601 W. Broadway 
Louisville, KY  40202 
502-618-8114 
michael_l._browder@hud.gov 
Joined 2012 
1st Term Expires: December 2015 
 
Jared A. Grant, Secretary 
Woodforest National Bank 
422 Shady Brook Lane 
Louisville, KY 40229 
859-321-9771 
Fax: 502-969-9139 
jGrant@woodforest.com 
Joined 2013 
1st Term Expires: December 2016  
 
Ed Wnorowski 
St Vincent de Paul  
1015-C South Preston St 
Louisville, KY 40203 
(502) 584-2480 Fax (502) 587-1977 
ewnorowski@svdplou.org  
Joined 2010 
2nd Term Expires: December 2016 

Joseph Hamilton 
Metro Government  
810 Barrett Avenue 
Louisville, KY 40204 
502/574-3325 Fax: 574-6476 
joseph.hamiltonjr@louisvilleky.gov 
Joined 2007 
Term Expires:  at will of the Mayor 
 
Judith Bloor 
Home of the Innocents  
1000 East Market Street 
Louisville, KY 40206 
502/592-1217 Fax 502/596-1410 
 jbloor@homeoftheinnocents.org 
Joined 2010 
2nd Term Expires: December 2016 
 
Debra DeLor 
902 Flat Rock Road 
Louisville, KY 40245 
502/741-2195  
debdelor@gmail.com  
Joined 2010 
1st Term Expires: December 2016 
 
Beth White  
St. Vincent de Paul  
2045 Douglas Blvd., #20 
Louisville, KY  40205 
502/314-6917 
bwhite@svdplou.org 
Joined 2011 
1st Term Expires: December 2014 
 
Anne McKune 
American Civil Liberties Union of Kentucky 
315 Guthrie Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
(502) 581-9746 
anne@aclu-ky.org 
Joined 2013 
1st Term Expires: December 2016 
 
 

mailto:lisacates@aol.com�
mailto:lruffenach@gmail.com�
mailto:michael_l._browder@hud.gov�
mailto:jGrant@woodforest.com�
mailto:ewnorowski@svdplou.org�
mailto:joseph.hamiltonjr@louisvilleky.gov�
mailto:jbloor@homeoftheinnocents.org�
mailto:debdelor@gmail.com�
mailto:bwhite@svdplou.org�
mailto:anne@aclu-ky.org�


The Coalition for the Homeless, Inc., 
1300 S. 4th St., Suite 250, Louisville KY 40208 

    
 

2014-2015 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 

Revised 11-12-14 

Wood McGraw 
6600 Southwind Court 
Crestwood, KY 40014 
502-618-8134 
Wood.mcgraw@hud.gov 
1st Term Expires: December 2017 
 
E. Wayne Schwertley 
60 Hill Road 
Louisville, KY 40204 
502-526-7135 
ewaynes@gmail.com 
1st Term Expires: December 2016 
 
Michael Tigue 
Middleton Reutlinger  
401 S. 4th St., Ste. 2600 
Louisville, KY 40202 
502-584-1135 
mtigue@middreut.com 
Joined 2011 
1st Term Expires:  December 2014 
 
Jon Fairfield 
Stewart & Associates 
12314 Crosswinds Drive 
Louisville, KY 40243 
502-442-9397 
Jonathan12871@gmail.com 
Joined 2013 
1st Term Expires: December 2016 
 
Taylor Temple 
Wellcare of Kentucky 
13551 Triton Park Boulevard, Ste 1800 
Louisville, KY 40223 
812-595-1495 
taylor.ingram@wellcare.com 
Term Expires: December 2017  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Terry Cunningham 
NAACP 
Maysville, KY 41056 
606-584-8929 
trcnaacp@yahoo.com 
Term Expires: December 2017 
 
Jared Dearing 
Metro Government 
601 West Jefferson Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
jaredlsdearing@gmail.com 
Term Expires: December 2017 
 
Sheila Etchen 
Republic Bank 
601 West Market Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
502-560-8602 
setchen@republicbank.com 
Term Expires Dec 2017 
 
Dr. Vaughn Payne 
Humana/CareSource 
10200 Forest Green Blvd, Ste. 400 
Louisville, KY 40223 
502-213-4730 
Vaughn.payne@caresource.com 
Term Expires December 2017 
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